
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
Wrexham Bus Station 4
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt
Pontblyddyn Bridge Inn
Leeswood Drury Lane
Mold Bus Station 4

27 1

0545
0600
0611
0619
0632

27 1

0645
0700
0711
0719
0732

27 1

0745
0802
0813
0821
0836

27 1

0850
0905
0916
0924
0937

27 1

0950
1005
1016
1024
1037

27 1

1050
1105
1116
1124
1137

27 1

1150
1205
1216
1224
1237

27 1

1250
1305
1316
1324
1337

27 1

1350
1405
1416
1424
1437

27 1

1445
1500
1511
1519
1532

27 1

1601
1616
1627
1635
1648

27 1

1650
1705
1716
1724
1737

27 1

1750
1805
1816
1824
1837

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
Mold Bus Station 4
Leeswood Drury Lane
Caergwrle Pentre Lane Turn
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt
Wrexham Bus Station 4

27 1

0642
0655
0706
0716
0731

27 1

0738
0751
0802
0812
0827

27 1

0842
0855
0906
0916
0931

27 1

0942
0955
1006
1016
1031

27 1

1042
1055
1106
1116
1131

27 1

1142
1155
1206
1216
1231

27 1

1242
1255
1306
1316
1331

27 1

1342
1355
1406
1416
1431

27 1

1453
1506
1517
1527
1542

27 1

1540
1553
1604
1614
1629

27 1

1655
1708
1719
1729
1744

27 1

1755
1808
1819
1828
1843

27 1

1855
1908
1919
1928
1943

 
Wrexham Bus Station 4
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt
Pontblyddyn Bridge Inn
Leeswood Drury Lane
Mold Bus Station 4

27
0550
0605
0616
0624
0637

27 27 27
0650

Then
at

these
mins

50
past
each
hour
until

1650
0705 05 1705
0716 16 1716
0724 24 1724
0737 37 1737

27
1750
1805
1816
1824
1837

 
Mold Bus Station 4
Leeswood Drury Lane
Caergwrle Pentre Lane Turn
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt
Wrexham Bus Station 4

27
0642
0655
0706
0716
0731

27 27 27
0742

Then
at

these
mins

42
past
each
hour
until

1742
0755 55 1755
0806 06 1806
0816 16 1816
0831 31 1831

27
1842
1855
1906
1915
1930

27 Wrexham to Mold

via Gwersyllt, Cefn-y-Bedd and Leeswood - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Mold Bus Station 4

Monday to Friday - Wrexham Bus Station 4

Saturday - Mold Bus Station 4

Saturday - Wrexham Bus Station 4


	Monday to Friday - Mold Bus Station 4
	Monday to Friday - Wrexham Bus Station 4
	Saturday - Mold Bus Station 4
	Saturday - Wrexham Bus Station 4

