

27 Wrexham to Mold

via Gwersyllt, Cefn-y-Bedd and Leeswood - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Mold Bus Station 4

	27 ¹													
Wrexham Bus Station 4	0545	0645	0745	0850	0950	1050	1150	1250	1350	1445	1601	1650	1750	
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt	0600	0700	0802	0905	1005	1105	1205	1305	1405	1500	1616	1705	1805	
Pontblyddyn Bridge Inn	0611	0711	0813	0916	1016	1116	1216	1316	1416	1511	1627	1716	1816	
Leeswood Drury Lane	0619	0719	0821	0924	1024	1124	1224	1324	1424	1519	1635	1724	1824	
Mold Bus Station 4	0632	0732	0836	0937	1037	1137	1237	1337	1437	1532	1648	1737	1837	

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Wrexham Bus Station 4

	27 ¹													
Mold Bus Station 4	0642	0738	0842	0942	1042	1142	1242	1342	1453	1540	1655	1755	1855	
Leeswood Drury Lane	0655	0751	0855	0955	1055	1155	1255	1355	1506	1553	1708	1808	1908	
Caergwrie Pentre Lane Turn	0706	0802	0906	1006	1106	1206	1306	1406	1517	1604	1719	1819	1919	
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt	0716	0812	0916	1016	1116	1216	1316	1416	1527	1614	1729	1828	1928	
Wrexham Bus Station 4	0731	0827	0931	1031	1131	1231	1331	1431	1542	1629	1744	1843	1943	

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Saturday - Mold Bus Station 4

	27	27	27	27	27
Wrexham Bus Station 4	0550	0650	50	1650	1750
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt	0605	0705	Then at these mins	05 past each hour until	1705 1805
Pontblyddyn Bridge Inn	0616	0716	16	1716	1816
Leeswood Drury Lane	0624	0724	24	1724	1824
Mold Bus Station 4	0637	0737	37	1737	1837

Saturday - Wrexham Bus Station 4

	27	27	27	27	27
Mold Bus Station 4	0642	0742	42	1742	1842
Leeswood Drury Lane	0655	0755	Then at these mins	55 past each hour until	1755 1855
Caergwrie Pentre Lane Turn	0706	0806	06	1806	1906
Sydallt Tan-yr-allt	0716	0816	16	1816	1915
Wrexham Bus Station 4	0731	0831	31	1831	1930